

Elect-22/25
Present- Shri Kallol Kumar Das (JO WB00668)

order No 04
18.09.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused person and IO's report.
Accused Shyamal Tarafdar on CB is absent by petition praying for time as water logged at his house due to recent monsoon rain.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

No report is received from IO.

To 09.03.2026 for appearance of accused person and IO's report.

Surety to produce the accused on the date fixed.

D/C by me

Judge Special (Electricity)
Bongaon